
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
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ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015
INCLUSION OF RAIL DIVISION
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to include Bhadrak rail division under East-Coast Railway in the State of Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the other pending demands from the State of Odisha; and

(c) the steps taken by the Railway in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): At present, there is no Railway division with headquarters in Bhadrak nor is there plan to create one.

(b) & (c): Receipt of proposals from various States, including from the State of Odisha, pertaining to Railways, is a continuous process. These proposals are considered, keeping in view merit thereof and availability of resources.
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